8-7	1-00	10-04-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	OVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached 101478630			
1.Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEPH ANTHONY GATTO	2.Name and address or i		
THOMAS ROBERT HANSER	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
JAMES ANTHONY STAUDIGEL THOMAS JAMES KLOFTA	Internal Address:	Attention: General Counsel-Patents	
RONALD DEAN CRAMER DONALD CARROLL ROE		6090 Center Hill Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & add	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
🗵 Assignment 🛛 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: <u>APRIL 5, 6, 10 & 26, 2000</u>			
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the applicat	ion is:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 09/563,638 Date Filed: MAY 2, 2000 P&G Case: 7571R 	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached? Yes INo			
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applicatio	ens and patents involved: [1]	
document should be mailed:			
Name: CAROLINE WEI-BERK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY			
Street Address: SHARON WOODS TECHNICAL CENTER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
11450 GROOMS ROAD - BOX B-22			
CINCINNATI, OH 45242	8. Deposit account number:		
		<u>16-2480</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. CAROLINE WEI-BERK Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]			
CMB No. 0861-0022 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
The Commissioner Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 3 10/02/2000 DBYRME 000001251c152456h re92554636r this sample cor 01 FC:581 40.00°CH document to be recorded, including tim needed and completing and reviewing the needed and completing and reviewing the	for Patents 20231 ver sheet is estimated to ave e for reviewing the document sample cover sheet. Send co ademark Office. Office of Info	omments regarding this rmation Systems, PK2-	
burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Huddmark Chievy Anagement and Budget, Paperwork 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we, the following named inventors in this application, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING A STABLE SKIN CARE COMPOSITION, Attorney's Docket No. 7571R, and filed as Serial No. 09/563, 638, filed 5/2/20 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said US Serial Number or Number of International Application designating the US and filing date when ascertained), which is a Continuation-in-Part of Application Serial No. 09/316,691, filed on May 21, 1999, as Case 7571.

JOSEPH ANTHONY GATTO, of LOVELAND, County of WARREN, State of OHIO, executed the above-referenced application on Gpril 5, 2000;

THOMAS ROBERT HANSER, of TAYLOR MILL, County of KENTON, State of KENTUCKY, executed the above-referenced application on <u>April 5, 2000</u>;

JAMES ANTHONY STAUDIGEL, of CINCINNATI, County of HAMILTON, State of OHIO, executed the above-referenced application on

THOMAS JAMES KLOFTA, of CINCINNATI, County of HAMILTON, State of OHIO, executed the above-referenced application on <u>Gprice 2000</u>;

RONALD DEAN CRAMER, of CINCINNATI, County of HAMILTON, State of OHIO, executed the above-referenced application on Open 10, 2000;

DONALD CARROLL ROE, of **WEST CHESTER**, County of **BUTLER**, State of **OHIO**, executed the above-referenced application on $\frac{A\rho r_1 l_2 \sigma_2}{2000}$;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, The Procter & Gamble Company and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Frui thony Staud James Klofta Dean

Donald Carroll Roe

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0853

State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this 5th day of Cybr _, 2000, before me personally appeared Joseph Anthony Gatto, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio SS My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004 County of Hamilton On this Sth day of , 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas Robert Hanser, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of Ohio DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER SS Notary Public, State of Ohio County of Hamilton } My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004 , 2000, before me personally appeared James Anthony On this 6th day of Ch Staudigel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. State of Ohio DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER SS Notary Public, State of Oh County of Hamilton My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004 On this 6th day of , 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas James Klofta, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DONNA M. LEIDENHEIMER State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio SS My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004 County of Hamilton On this /Uth day of , 2000, before me personally appeared Ronald Dean Cramer, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public, State of Ohio State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2004 SS County of Hamilton On this 26th day of _, 2000, before me personally appeared Donald Carroli Roe, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DONITA J. KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Coordicsion Expires May 9, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 08/07/2000